Base Line Item Detail						Schifano Construction Corp.		Tarheel Enterprises Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC		Green Construction, Inc.		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$402,400.00	\$402,400.00	\$499,333.00	\$499,333.00	\$753,000.00	\$753,000.00	\$525,004.00	\$525,004.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	
2	1HFP225	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$225,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$225,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	
3	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$99,125.00	\$99,125.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	
4	3B01PJA	173,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.01	\$1,730.00	\$0.85	\$147,050.00	\$0.50	\$86,500.00	\$0.10	\$17,300.00	\$0.45	\$77,850.00	\$0.60	\$103,800.00	\$0.45	\$77,850.00	
5	3B25SUP	10,000.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$80.25	\$802,500.00	\$79.65	\$796,500.00	\$80.95	\$809,500.00	\$86.50	\$865,000.00	\$94.65	\$946,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000,000.00	
6	3B29SUP	49,000.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19H 76, Surface Course	\$79.00	\$3,871,000.00	\$77.08	\$3,776,920.00	\$79.55	\$3,897,950.00	\$85.50	\$4,189,500.00	\$81.00	\$3,969,000.00	\$92.00	\$4,508,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,655,000.00	
7	3B26TAC	29,000.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$290.00	\$0.01	\$290.00	\$0.01	\$290.00	\$0.10	\$2,900.00	\$0.01	\$290.00	\$4.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.01	\$290.00	
8	3B200APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$200,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$200,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
9	3E07PMR	86,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2" Depth	\$2.50	\$215,000.00	\$3.23	\$277,780.00	\$2.75	\$236,500.00	\$2.75	\$236,500.00	\$3.50	\$301,000.00	\$4.00	\$344,000.00	\$5.00	\$430,000.00	
10	3E11PMR	275,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$3.50	\$962,500.00	\$4.58	\$1,259,500.00	\$4.15	\$1,141,250.00	\$2.75	\$756,250.00	\$4.50	\$1,237,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,237,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,375,000.00	
11	5C40RSF	20	Each	Reset Frame	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	
12	5C00054	20	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$279.00	\$5,580.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	
13	5P21LLS	134,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$1.45	\$194,300.00	\$1.37	\$183,580.00	\$0.90	\$120,600.00	\$1.25	\$167,500.00	\$1.45	\$194,300.00	\$0.85	\$113,900.00	\$0.85	\$113,900.00	
14	5P31LLM	31,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.69	\$21,390.00	\$1.37	\$42,470.00	\$0.90	\$27,900.00	\$1.25	\$38,750.00	\$0.70	\$21,700.00	\$0.85	\$26,350.00	\$0.85	\$\$26,350.00	
15	5P33LLM	300	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.97	\$3,591.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.50	\$4,650.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	
16	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$35,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
17	5Q02MFB	15	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,948.00	\$44,220.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,225.00	\$18,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	
18	8B15MPT	600	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$77.00	\$46,200.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$200.00	\$120,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	
19	8B16MPT	600	M.H.	Uniformed Flagman	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$39,600.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	
20	8B24MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Protection Devices	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$648,251.86	\$648,251.86	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	
21	8B25MPT	6	Each	Furnish Variable Message Sign	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,370.00	\$20,220.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	
		<b>,</b>		Base Total		\$6,995,911.00		\$7,525,513.00		\$7,585,350.00		\$7,827,000.00		\$7,975,000.00		\$9,378,951.86		\$9,715,040.00	